
VICTORIAN STATE LEAGUE 
1980 
 
ROUND 1 
Sunday, April 6, 1980 
Sunday, April 6, 1980 
ST KILDA HAKOAH 1 
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
Middle Park Soccer Stadium, Middle Park 
 
ROUND 2 
Sunday, April 13, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
ALTONA CITY 2  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 3 
Sunday, April 20, 1980 
GEORGE CROSS 2  
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
Olympic Park No.2, Melbourne 
              
ROUND 4 
Sunday, April 27, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 1  
GREEN GULLY 1  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 5 
Sunday, May 4, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 1 
SUNSHINE CITY 2  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 6 
Saturday, May 10, 1980 
PRAHRAN SLAVIA 3  
FRANKSTON CITY 5  
Showgrounds, Ascot Vale 
 
ROUND 7 
Sunday, May 18, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 1  
CROYDON CITY 1  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 8 
Sunday, May 25, 1980 
ESSENDON CROATIA 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 1  
Olympic Park No.2, Melbourne.   
 
ROUND 9 
Sunday, June 1, 1980 
JUVENTUS 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
Gillon Oval, Brunswick.   
 
ROUND 10 
Sunday, June 8, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 0  

WESTERN SUBURBS 3 
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 11 
Sunday, June 22, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 3  
JUVENTUS 1  
Centenary Park, North Frankston.   
 
ROUND 12 
Sunday, June 29, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY  
PRESTON MAKEDONIA  
Postponed – Declared a 0-0 draw at the end of the season  
 
ROUND 13 
Sunday, July 6, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY  
ST KILDA HAKOAH  
Postponed – Declared a 0-0 draw at the end of the season. 
 
ROUND 14 
Sunday, July 13, 1980 
ALTONA CITY 3  
FRANKSTON CITY 2  
Kim Reserve, Altona 
 
ROUND 15 
Sunday, July 27, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY 2  
GEORGE CROSS 0  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 16 
Sunday, August 3, 1980 
GREEN GULLY 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
Green Gully Reserve, St Albans 
 
ROUND 17 
Sunday, August 10, 1980 
SUNSHINE CITY  
FRANKSTON CITY  
Chaplin Reserve, Sunshine 
Postponed – Declared a 0-0 draw at the end of the season 
 
ROUND 18 
Sunday, August 17, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY  
PRAHRAN SLAVIA  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
Postponed – Declared a 0-0 draw at the end of the season 
 
ROUND 19 
Sunday, August 24, 1980 
CROYDON CITY 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
Croydon Park, Croydon 
 
ROUND 20 
Saturday, August 30, 1980 



Sunday, August 31, 1980 
FRANKSTON CITY  0 
ESSENDON CROATIA 1  
Centenary Park, North Frankston 
 
ROUND 21 
, September 7, 1980 
WESTERN SUBURBS 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 3  
Schintler Reserve, Footscray 
 
ROUND 22 
Sunday, September 14, 1980 

PRESTON MAKEDONIA 1  
FRANKSTON CITY 0  
BT Connor Reserve, Reservoir 
 
Source 
Soccer Action 
 
 


